
gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.03 3.11 6.20 9.28 12.37
ppb

0.03 3.11 6.20 9.28 12.37
ppb

2.016 1.008 0.000 1.008 2.016
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.616 0.808 1.000 1.311 1.623
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1088 0.2176 0.3264 0.4352
ppb

0.0000 0.1088 0.2176 0.3264 0.4352
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.95921 0.97961 1.00000 1.02126 1.04252
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0004 0.1830 0.3655 0.5481 0.7306
ppb

0.0004 0.1830 0.3655 0.5481 0.7306
ppb

0.062 0.031 0.000 0.031 0.062
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.7063 0.8532 1.0000 1.2079 1.4158
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
ppb

0.01 0.02 0.03
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.9397 0.9698 1.0000 1.0321 1.0642
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

90.0 92.5 95.0
ppb 1e 6+4.999e 1

90.0 92.5 95.0
ppb 1e 6+4.999e 1

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

8 0 8
ppb 1e 8

0.999987 1.000000 1.000013
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 2.60 5.19 7.78 10.37
ppb

0.00 2.60 5.19 7.78 10.37
ppb

1.625 0.813 0.000 0.813 1.625
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.398 0.699 1.000 1.757 2.514
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2 (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.024 1.299 2.573 3.848 5.123
ppb

0.024 1.299 2.573 3.848 5.123
ppb

0.808 0.404 0.000 0.404 0.808
ppb

0.0699 0.0349 0.0000 0.0349 0.0699
ppb

0.8903 0.9452 1.0000 1.0616 1.1232
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4 (AnnualMean)
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